- BJE 2007126
Budget Revision Request Budget Journal By ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2230912

- a short descrlptlon for. th/s budget revision request For example ’Des:gnate funds for Related Journal Eniry 7
meri ments Lor: "Dlstr/bute proceeds’ from sale of 20056 COPS". : L :

Planning and Development: Allocate $340,000 from Strategic Reserve for Accela Permitting System contract for FY 07-08 as
recommended by the County Debt AdVlSOl'y Committee (DAC) on March 6th, 2007.

The department is seeklng a budget revision to its FY 07-08 budget to allocate $340,000 from the Strategic Reserve to finance
a Systems Upgrade Contract with Accela, Inc. The purpose of the contract is to upgrade the department's existing permit
tracking system. The contract amount totals $573,535 ($18,995 license fees, and $554,540 for implementation services). The
County's Debt Advisory Committee has recommended that the contract be funded via an interest-free loan from the Strategic
Reserve. The remaining $233,535 of the Strategic Reserve loan will be allocated through the FY 08-09 budget process.
Payments toward the loan will be made from revenue generated from the technology fee collected from building and planning
permits. Equal payments of $81,933.57 will be made back to the Strategic Reserve for 7 years beginning in FY 09-10.

‘Financial Summary -

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 053 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefis | 00 | 00 “ | oo | 00
Services & Supplies 340,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 =100
Reserve o Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 e ] 00
Sources: E"i: -
Revenue I 00 | 00 | 00 : - ] 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 l 00 | 00 :_ I 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 LY | 00
Reserve or Designation 340,000[ 00 [ 00 | 00 o | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE ) | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization - Auditor-Controller = | CEO's Recommendatio - Board of Supervisor's Action
P
/ oy EApprove DApproved
7 0 /
////L(//L_ / / ?/ & Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal [
9@epartment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as 1o DDisapprove - DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boarf Palic
Department Head Date M / / daled 8/3/93. Agenda ltlem
} G LA 7 ) /
\‘745”//' fle )~ /}/[’/ i U/ﬂ j//\e
Department Head Date ’," Auditor-Gopitroller ¥ Counly ES(ecunVe Officet” Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN.5001



NI ‘eleqleg ejueg jo Aunog

aineubig nmﬁ:o\tﬁ% [eyuswpedag \\\

’

aleq £g pajsod ajeq - #8uoyd Ag paledaid wio4
o/l T~ w\ﬁ 7 sulelg Asieg
57 \ e O
anlasay olIbsiel}g wol) spelbdn ejeody, v
uogduosa @} 4oseq
sEleLwiod | 00000 01E 00°000°0%¢€
\v 800¢2/10 0cc 0001 00°000°0¥¢ o¥i6 | 02y £G0 1000
A 800¢2/10 0ce 000} | 00°000°0%€E Q9L €60 1000
a1 4oseq pouad ‘1bpg Jo8foid yun 810 wesboig junoury §paio junowy 1gaq JUNO22Y unodoy  juawpedsq pung
. waj| suf 19
@N—\NOON ¢leogecdar |
3rg # Juswnosog # 1Bl L ypny ajeq Buysod -t 8bed

0800-560000 . imeg

(aurj-uQ) \Ecm__ |[eulnor 1ebpng




NId ‘Bieqieg ejueg jo funoy

sleg Ag pajsod aleq ainjeubls pazuoyny [ejuswyedsq \Z\ # 9uoyd Ag paledaid wlio4
aulelg Asieg
ape.lbdn e|9ooy 10} anlasay dibsjenlS asesey| vV
uondussaq () 49s8Q
sEloLwiod | 00°000°0YE 00°000°0¥€
Y 0¢e 000l | 00°000'0%E OvL6 | OLLC | €S0 1000
v 022 0001 00°000°0%¢ - 0vL6 | 00LZ | €SO 1000
Qi 1os8Q Joysodaq ealy Aoy 108[01d wn b1 wetbosy unowy Jpain unowy igaQ unoaoy Junosoy  juswyedsq pun4
waj| sUry 19
N_\GOMNN (@) uLo913 []
(M) SIUBLIBAA
921.00c3ard [ A () sidisoay m
r # judwnosog # 1Bl upny aleq Bunsod # obey :8dA} YSED SJBInsSEsl|

(aul7-uQ) \E_cm leulnor



Accela Project Budget Revision

Contract Amount $ 573,535

General Fund Loan

FY 07/08 $ 340,000
FY 08/09 3 233,535
Total $ 573,535

Loan Repayment Schedule
Funding Source Technology Fee*

FY 09/10 81,933.57
FY 10/11 81,933.57
FY 11/12 81,933.57
FY 12/13 81,933.57
FY 13/14 81,933.57
FY 14/15 81,933.57
FY 15/16 81,933.57
Total 573,535.00

*Funding source is technology fee on permits. This fee
brings in approximately $170,000 per year. The technology
fees are also desingnated to pay for annual maintenece on
the system. Maintenance cost is $77,000 beginning 6/08,
annually increasing by CPIL.



